

**R.C.S.NO. 104/2023**

**IDBI Bank**

**Vs**

**Navaj Gous Shaikh**

**CNR-MHSN02-000734-2023**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.01.**

Issue summons to defendant to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of their defence, if any, within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues and to produce all documents in their possession or power vide O.8 Rule 1 and 1A of the Civil Procedure Code.

**Sd/-**

**(Ashish Mahipati Chavan)**

**4<sup>th</sup> Civil Judge, Jr. Div. Sangli.**

**Place : Sangli.**

**Date : 04/05/2023.**