

**E-FILE**

**ISSUES**

“S”

1. Whether Plaintiff is entitled to recover Rs. 03,65,455.45/- from Plaintiff, alongwith the interest of 12.75% P.A. from Defendant ?

1A. Whether the suit is within limitation ?

2. What Order and Relief ?

**ISSUES ON COUNTER CLAIM**

1. Whether Defendant is entitled to recover Rs. 03,06,000/- from Plaintiff, alongwith the interest of 12.75% P.A. as compensation for allegedly wrongful seizure?

2. What Order and Relief ?

**Date - 11/03/2024**

**Onkar S. Shastri**  
**11<sup>th</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division, Sangli.**