

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01

Plaintiff and his Ld. Advocate found absent when called. However, it is also appearing from the record, that he has not taken any steps in order to proceed further with the case. Perused the e-file. It appears that, the Defendant has filed his written statement and counter claim on e-file. This court has framed issues on 06/02/2024 and the suit was directly posted for evidence. However, it appears that Plaintiff has not taken any steps to commence hearing of the case. Upon perusal of e-file, it appears that several opportunity given to Plaintiff for filing his affidavit in lieu of examination in chief on e-file. No adjournment application present on e-file. The matter is posted for evidence and it occurs that sufficient opportunities have been given to Plaintiff to commence hearing of the case. As the case is posted for hearing, mere presence of ld. Advocate will not suffice and some positive step is required from Plaintiff to proceed further. Hence it is hereby directed to Plaintiff to take necessary steps on next date without fail. If failed on next date, appropriate order regarding dismissal of suit will be passed. Parties to take note.

Place – Sangli

Date – 12/07/2024

Sd/-

(Onkar .S. Shastri)

11th Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division, Sangli