

Order below Exh.34 in R.C.S.104/2023
(IDBI Bank Vs. Navaj Shaikh)

It occurs from the record that the plaintiff has carried out the amendment on 16.10.2024 as per the order of this Court at Exh.33. Therefore, the matter was put for filing additional written statement of defendant over the amended plaint at Exh.34. The defendant has not filed his additional written statement till today. It occurs that sufficient opportunity was available to defendant to file his say at Exh.34. Hence, suit to proceed further without additional written statement of defendant.

Date:-21.11.2024
Sangli.

(Onkar S. Shastri)
11th Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn., Sangli.