

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.104/2023
(IDBI Bank / Nawaj Sheikh)
(CNR MHSN02-000734-2023)

Plaintiff is absent when called. Perused the record. It occurs that since filing his evidence affidavit at Exh.43, plaintiff has not attended the Court and is not available for cross examination. Several dates have been elapsed from filing of such affidavit. The documents of plaintiff have not been exhibited yet. In such case, matter needs to be expedited. Therefore, plaintiff is hereby directed to remain present on next date without fail and take necessary steps in order to exhibit the documents or facing of cross examination. If no one appears on next date, necessary orders which may be in form of dismissal in default, may be passed against him. Plaintiff to take note.

Sangli
Date:-11.02.2026

(Onkar S. Shastri)
5th Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn., Sangli